
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00141

10/29/2
021

A/K/A Defendant
PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC vs. WILSON, 
LOUIS J. III

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00695

10/29/2
021

ALLIANCE HEALTH PONCA 
CITY Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. GROSE, 
ROBERT

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00696

10/29/2
021

ALLIANCE HEALTH PONCA 
CITY Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. MEANS, ZACK

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00141

10/29/2
021

BLACKWELL HMA, 
LLC Defendant

PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC vs. WILSON, 
LOUIS J. III

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00695

10/29/2
021

COMPANY LLC Plaintiff
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. GROSE, 
ROBERT

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00696

10/29/2
021

COMPANY LLC Plaintiff
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. MEANS, ZACK

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CCA-2021-
00011

10/29/2
021

CREDIT CARD 
ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00141

10/29/2
021

DBA Defendant
PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC vs. WILSON, 
LOUIS J. III

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00695

10/29/2
021

DBA Plaintiff
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. GROSE, 
ROBERT

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00696

10/29/2
021

DBA Plaintiff
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. MEANS, ZACK

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00142

10/29/2
021

DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff
DISCOVER BANK vs. 
WALKER, COLLEEN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00697

10/29/2
021

DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff
DISCOVER BANK vs. 
KEKAHBAH, ERIN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00624

10/29/2
021

ELSTON, ADRIAN 
LEROY Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ELSTON, ADRIAN LEROY

LARCENY OF AUTOMOBILE, 
AIRCRAFT OR OTHER MOTOR 
VEHICLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00465

10/29/2
021

GRAY, CHRISTOPHER RAY 
OLIVER Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GRAY, CHRISTOPHER RAY 
OLIVER

BREAKING AND ENTERING 
WITH UNLAWFUL INTENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00695

10/29/2
021

GROSE, ROBERT Defendant
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. GROSE, 
ROBERT

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01945

10/29/2
021

HANKINS, KORY 
CHRISTOPHER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HANKINS, KORY CHRISTOPHER

SPEEDING 26-30 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01946

10/29/2
021

HANKINS, KORY 
CHRISTOPHER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HANKINS, KORY CHRISTOPHER

OPER M/V W/O A VALID 
D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00141

10/29/2
021

IF MARRIED Defendant
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC 
vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00141

10/29/2
021

INTEGRIS BLACKWELL REG 
HOSP Defendant

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC 
vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00695

10/29/2
021

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. GROSE, ROBERT

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00696

10/29/2
021

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. MEANS, ZACK

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00697

10/29/2
021

KEKAHBAH, ERIN Defendant
DISCOVER BANK vs. KEKAHBAH, 
ERIN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00464

10/29/2
021

LOVEALL, SHARI 
RENEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LOVEALL, SHARI RENEE

UTTERING FORGED 
INSTRUMENT (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00598

10/29/2
021

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE 
MHP Plaintiff

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP 
vs. MORGAN, JEREMY ROBERT

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00696

10/29/2
021

MEANS, ZACK Defendant
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. MEANS, ZACK

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00598

10/29/2
021

MORGAN, JEREMY 
ROBERT Defendant

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP 
vs. MORGAN, JEREMY ROBERT

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00141

10/29/2
021

NEWMAN, MACY 
NICOLE Defendant

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC 
vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00141

10/29/2
021

OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES Defendant

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC 
vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00141

10/29/2
021

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES 
LLC Plaintiff

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC 
vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00141

10/29/2
021

SPOUSE OF Defendant
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC 
vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III

FORECLOSURE

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00463

10/29/20
21

TANNEHILL, JASON 
JAY Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TANNEHILL, JASON JAY

PETIT LARCENY 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00142

10/29/20
21

WALKER, COLLEEN Defendant
DISCOVER BANK vs. WALKER, 
COLLEEN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00141

10/29/20
21

WILSON, LOUIS J. Defendant
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. 
WILSON, LOUIS J. III

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00141

10/29/20
21

WILSON, MACY N. Defendant
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. 
WILSON, LOUIS J. III

FORECLOSURE
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