Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00141	10/29/2 021	A/K/A Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00695	10/29/2 021	ALLIANCE HEALTH PONCA CITY <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. GROSE, ROBERT	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00696	10/29/2 021	ALLIANCE HEALTH PONCA CITY Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. MEANS, ZACK	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00141	10/29/2 021	BLACKWELL HMA, LLC <mark>Defendant</mark>	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00695	10/29/2 021	COMPANY LLC Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. GROSE, ROBERT	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00696	10/29/2 021	COMPANY LLC Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. MEANS, ZACK	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay (Newkirk)	CCA-2021- 00011	10/29/2 021	CREDIT CARD ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff		
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00141	10/29/2 021	DBA Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00695	10/29/2 021	DBA Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. GROSE, ROBERT	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00696	10/29/2 021	DBA Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. MEANS, ZACK	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00142	10/29/2 021	DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff	DISCOVER BANK vs. WALKER, COLLEEN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00697	10/29/2 021	DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff	DISCOVER BANK vs. KEKAHBAH, ERIN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00624	10/29/2 021	ELSTON, ADRIAN LEROY Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ELSTON, ADRIAN LEROY	LARCENY OF AUTOMOBILE, AIRCRAFT OR OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00465	10/29/2 021	GRAY, CHRISTOPHER RAY OLIVER Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GRAY, CHRISTOPHER RAY OLIVER	BREAKING AND ENTERING WITH UNLAWFUL INTENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00695	10/29/2 021	GROSE, ROBERT Defendant	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. GROSE, ROBERT	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2021-	10/29/2	HANKINS, KORY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 26-30 OVER
(Newkirk)	01945	021	CHRISTOPHER <mark>Defendant</mark>	HANKINS, KORY CHRISTOPHER	
Kay	TR-2021-	10/29/2	HANKINS, KORY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	OPER M/V W/O A VALID
(Newkirk)	01946	021	CHRISTOPHER <mark>Defendant</mark>	HANKINS, KORY CHRISTOPHER	D.L. (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00141	10/29/2 021	IF MARRIED Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CJ-2021-	10/29/2	INTEGRIS BLACKWELL REG	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	FORECLOSURE
(Newkirk)	00141	021	HOSP Defendant	vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III	
Kay	CS-2021-	10/29/2	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
(Newkirk)	00695	021	HOSPITAL Plaintiff	HOSPITAL vs. GROSE, ROBERT	
Kay	CS-2021-	10/29/2	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
(Newkirk)	00696	021	HOSPITAL Plaintiff	HOSPITAL vs. MEANS, ZACK	
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00697	10/29/2 021	KEKAHBAH, ERIN Defendant	DISCOVER BANK vs. KEKAHBAH, ERIN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	CM-2021-	10/29/2	LOVEALL, SHARI	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	UTTERING FORGED
(Newkirk)	00464	021	RENEE Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	LOVEALL, SHARI RENEE	INSTRUMENT (MISD)
Kay	SC-2021-	10/29/2	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
(Newkirk)	00598	021	MHP Plaintiff	vs. MORGAN, JEREMY ROBERT	DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00696	10/29/2 021	MEANS, ZACK Defendant	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. MEANS, ZACK	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	SC-2021-	10/29/2	MORGAN, JEREMY	MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE MHP	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
(Newkirk)	00598	021	ROBERT Defendant	vs. MORGAN, JEREMY ROBERT	
Kay	CJ-2021-	10/29/2	NEWMAN, MACY	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	FORECLOSURE
(Newkirk)	00141	021	NICOLE Defendant	vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III	
Kay	CJ-2021-	10/29/2	OCCUPANTS OF THE	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	FORECLOSURE
(Newkirk)	00141	021	PREMISES Defendant	vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III	
Kay	CJ-2021-	10/29/2	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	FORECLOSURE
(Newkirk)	00141	021	LLC Plaintiff	vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III	
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00141	10/29/2 021	SPOUSE OF Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III	FORECLOSURE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00463	10/29/20 21	TANNEHILL, JASON JAY Defendant<mark> OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TANNEHILL, JASON JAY	PETIT LARCENY (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00142	10/29/20 21	WALKER, COLLEEN Defendant	DISCOVER BANK vs. WALKER, COLLEEN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00141	10/29/20 21	WILSON, LOUIS J. Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00141	10/29/20 21	WILSON, MACY N. Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. WILSON, LOUIS J. III	FORECLOSURE